

QUESTION NO 14

**By Councillor McNeese-Mechan for
answer by the Depute Convener at a
meeting of the Council on 28
September 2023**

Could the Depute Convener confirm:

Question (1) Were they present at the Labour Campaign Event on 7th September 2023?

Answer (1)

Question (2) Have they referred themselves to the Commissioner for Ethical Standards?

Answer (2)

Question (3) On what date did they do so?

Answer (3)